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FIRST NAME SURNAME PHONE CELL PHONE ADDRESS AREA PARTN. E-MAIL POSITIONS HELD

Lana Morgan 844 8220 027 3866999 162 Avondale Road Taradale Tony morganz@clear.net.nz
MUSICAL DIRECTOR  
+ TENOR SECTION  LEADER; 
MUSIC TEAM CO-ORDINATOR

Nancy Jensen 877 9705 021 720 370 5 Laing Cove Havelock North Ricky nanrick@xtra.co.nz
TEAM LEADER; CONVENTION CO-
ORDINATOR; MANAGEMENT TEAM CO-
ORDINATOR AND CHAIRPERSON

LEADS
Jan Bramley 8774515 027 3408742 34 C Iona Road Havelock North Neil myinnersoul@icloud.com
Margaret Church 877 8644 021 702563 104 Brookvale Road Havelock North Peter mrogers156@hotmail.com
Evelyn Clibborn 844 6039 027 208 2333 30 Kent Terrace Taradale geoff.evelyn@xtra.co.nz NEWSY NOTES EDITOR
Anne Condon 870 0684 027 403 4131 2 Tucker Lane Clive Ian i.condon@xtra.co.nz HALL  CO-ORDINATOR
Millie Diack 835 5755 027 712 0158 23 Tasman Drive Parklands milliediack@hotmail.com 

Leanne Gordon 870 4407 027 668 8662 1113 Heretaunga St East Hastings Dean leanne.gordon@slingshot.co.nz 
leanne.gordon@hbdhb.govt.nz

SECRETARY; MGMT TEAM

Nancy Halford 844 7393 021 1700838 15 Trent Street Taradale Roger nrhalford@gmail.com

Nancy Jensen 877 9705 021 720 370 5 Laing Cove Havelock North Ricky nanrick@xtra.co.nz
TEAM LEADER; CONVENTION CO-
ORDINATOR; MGMT TEAM CO-ORDINATOR 
& CHAIRPERSON

Teresa Leathley 844 1539 021 08677783 16 Osier Road Greenmeadows leathleyt@yahoo.co.nz TREASURER; MGMT TEAM +NEWSY 
NOTES SUB-EDITOR + WEBMASTER 

Cheryll Lee 844 8404 027 7717150 18 Kokako Place Taradale Gordon gordon.cheryll.lee@gmail.com
Sandra Marsh 870 0493 021 233 4476 9 Deakin Place Clive Kevin marshfam@xnet.co.nz MUSIC LIBRARIAN; MGMT TEAM
Bianca Palmers 876 3617 027 7397844 46 Northwood Ave Hastings Ian dbpalmers@g.mail.com
Vivienne Roberts 874 3884 021 2465929 1953 Taihape Road RD9 Hastings John vroberts200@gmail.com

Linda Rollander-
Smith 022 398 3407 485 Marine Parade Napier lindysmith1966@gmail.com

Kasey Sanders 844 7607 027 782 2628 48 Mission Road Greenmeadows kaseysanders8@hotmail.co.nz
Pippa Searle 843 3848 021 211 1708 26 Cassino Crescent Onekawa Nick pippasearle@yahoo.co.nz
Jan Toynbee 844 9981 027 673 0152 44C Avondale Road Taradale Ian jan@napierprofessionals.co.nz
Annette Waren 027 4403125 656 St. Georges Road RD2 Hastings Dick annette@tlh.co.nz    
Glenda Wiffin 835 7726 021 416210 28 Brewster Street Napier Kim glenda.wiffin.nz@flightcentre.co.nz CATERING CO-ORDINATOR
Katie Williams 876 5665 027 747 5932 713 Rodney Street Hastings Les kateskids@clear.net.nz 
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Anne Condon 870 0684 027 4034131 2 Tucker Lane Clive Ian i.condon@xtra.co.nz HALL  CO-ORDINATOR

Cherie Hailwood 022 2307647 16 Venables Avenue Onekawa  cherie.hailwood@gmail.com
Sally Harding 871 0896 027 306 4330 12 Seapoint Road Napier sallyharding@clear.net.nz

Lana Morgan 844 8220 027 386 6999 162 Avondale Road Taradale Tony morganz@clear.net.nz 
MUSICAL DIRECTOR  
+ TENOR SECTION  LEADER; 
MUSIC TEAM CO-ORDINATOR

Kay Pipe 021 1285928 88 Ireland Rd, Waipawa RD2 Otane Martin ftwr@live.com MUSIC TEAM
BARITONES
Penny Carney 834 2908 021 055 6805 1 Lighthouse Road Napier Paul pdcarney@xtra.co.nz BOOKING AGENT & HISTORIAN 
Mary Crabtree 844 2089 021 888 432 17 Surrey street Taradale Vern mail@crabtree.net.nz MEMBERSHIP CO-ORD; MGMT TEAM
Sarah Graham 877 7773 022 4121182 12 Aotea Crescent Havelock Nth Les sarahgrahamuk@hotmail.com
Michelle Gregory 843 8438 021 142 7712 43 Titoki Cres Napier Peter mjpjgregory@gmail.com
Lynne Molineux 835 8006 021 183 2960 36 Roslyn Road Napier Barry lynnemoli@xtra.co.nz SHOWMANSHIP CO-ORD; MUSIC TEAM
Jacqui Robb 834 4605 55 Charles Street Westshore Phil jacnphilhome@xtra.co.nz  
Audrene Samuel 878 6240 021 1127450 821 Ngaio St, Mahora Hastings Edwin audrenes@yahoo.co.nz

Lesley Standring 844 7845 021 1749770 32 Kotuku Place Taradale Gerry lesleys@slingshot.co.nz
ASSISTANT MUSICAL DIRECTOR;  
+ BARITONE SECTION LEADER;  
MUSIC TEAM 

BASSES
Cherie Cooke 845 4888 021 2537080 18A White Street Taradale David cheriecooke.nz@gmail.com GRANTS CO-ORDINATOR

Betty Cull 843 6045 021 0525233 19 Canterbury Steet Tamatea Mick bettyannecull@gmail.com
MARKETING CO-ORDINATOR; SOCIAL CO-
ORDINATOR; MGMT TEAM; RISER 
BURSAR; CONTACT LIST CO-ORDINATOR

Margot Danks 844 5109 022 1392356 43 Park Road Greenmeadows Robbie margot_danks@hotmail.com
ASSISTANT MUSICAL DIRECTOR; LEAD 
SECTION LEADER; MUSIC TEAM; 
COSTUME CO-ORDINATOR

Shirley Eddy 835 7845 022 1921355 23 Colenso Avenue Napier Shorty shirl.eddy@gmail.com BASS SECTION LEADER; MUSIC TEAM
Vikki Fuller 875 1165 027 7470398 316 Tuki Tuki Road, RD10 Hastings Tim hugof@actrix.co.nz
Christine Hardie 844 9590 022 6162146 51A Church Road Taradale christine.hardie@gmail.com
Eileen McDonald 870 4409 027 4849628 33 Fairview Place Havelock Nth Ray eileen_petal@outlook.com
Celia Reid 877 8161 027 6154307 57 Busby Hill Havelock Nth Mike celiahbay@gmail.com
Sue Smith 844 2185 021 895284 46 King Street Taradale Maurie sue.win.217smith@gmail.com FUNDRAISING CO-ORDINATOR; MGMT TEAM
Linda Stuurman 876 4334 022 1312038 703 Tamatea Street Hastings lindastuurman15@gmail.com MGMT TEAM
Annette Waren 027 4403125 656 St.Georges Road RD2 Hastings Dick annette@tlh.co.nz
Lyn Wiffin 845 1977 027 6208758 40 Park Road Greenmeadows Barry ivycat13@hotmail.com
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